
Fish and Chip Run
                                            5 Feb 2017
Starting point:  Trafalgar Holden Museum – 69 Waterloo road Trafalgar
Lunch Destination: Fish Creek
Finishing point:          Mirboo North

Key:   TL = turn left   •   TR = turn right   • KL= keep left  • KR = keep right
SO = Straight on    !!!  = CAUTION

Odometer 
reading Action Details

Distance to 
next 

instruction

0.0 Head west on Waterloo Rd 0.3

0.3 TL Cross over railway line to Ashby St 0.8

1.1 TR Mirboo North - Trafalgar Rd / C469 7.7

8.8 TL Narracan Connection Rd - !!! narrow road 5.8

14.6 KR Narracan Connection Rd becomes McDonalds Track 0.9

15.5 TL Lilleys Rd 1.4

16.9 TL Morwell – Thorpdale Rd / C464 6.6

23.5 TR Strezlecki Highway / B460          0.2

23.7 TL Yinnar – Driffield Rd 4.7

28.5 TR Yinnar Rd 2.8

31.3 TR Monash Way / C456 7.7

39 TL Tarwin St Boolarra / C456 0.9

39.9 KR Boolarra – Mirboo North Rd        13.7

53.8 TR  Car park – Mirboo North

 Coffee/Potty break at Mirboo North



Odometer 
reading Action Details

Distance to 
next 

instruction

0.0 TL Out of car park onto Strezlecki Highway / B460 0.6

0.6 TR Grand Ridge Rd /C457 7.1

7.7 TR Mirboo Rd / Farmers Rd 15.6

23.3 SO Meenyian – Mirboo North Rd / C455          5.9

29.2 TL Dumbalk – Stony Creek Rd 4.2

33.4 TL South Gippsland Highway / A440 9.5

42.9 TR Falls Rd 11.3

54.2 TL Fish Creek – Foster Rd

 LUNCH BREAK – Fish Creek

0.0 Head west on Meenyian – Promontory RD / C444 17.3

17.3 TL South Gippsland Highway / Whitelaw St A440 0.6

17.9      TR Meenyian – Mirboo North Rd / C455 11.4

29.3 TL Meenyian – Mirboo North Rd / C455 4.4

33.7 TL Mardan Rd 15.9

49.6 TR Strezlecki Highway / B460 1.8

51.4 TL Yarragon – Leongatha Rd 11.0

62.4 TR Grand Ridge Rd          1.8

64.2      TR Grand Ridge Rd 6.7

70.9      TR Grand Ridge Rd          6.2

77.1      TL Strezlecki Highway / B460 2.9

         80       TL Car park – Mirboo North

  Coffee and chat at Mirboo North

Driving distance: 188 km     Driving time: approx. 2h 50m

James mobile: 0419489721




	Key: TL = turn left • TR = turn right • KL= keep left • KR = keep right
	SO = Straight on !!! = CAUTION

